OF EL DOR NO	County of El Dorado330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/Legislation Details				
File #:	16-0910	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda It	em	Status:	Approved	
File created:	8/29/2016	i	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	11/15/201	6	Final action:	11/15/2016	
Title:	Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign retroactive State of California Standard Agreement CTA 16 007 and Contractor Certification CCC-307 with California Tahoe Conservancy for the term July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, to allow \$1,408 to be allocated to the Community Development Agency Transportation Division's erosion control projects in the South Lake Tahoe region.				
-	FUNDING: California Tahoe Conservancy.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Approved CRS 11-15-16, 2. B - Lease Agmt 11-15-16, 3. Executed Agreement CTA 16 007 11- 15-16				
Date	Ver. Actio	on By	Act	ion	Result
11/15/2016	1 Boa	rd of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass